
Section 14.310  Time and Manner of Registration

a)	Except as provided in Section 14.330, all holders of Federal Airman Certificates engaged in the operation of aircraft in Illinois shall complete an  Application for Registration of Federal Airman Certificate form (Form AER 1967) within 30 days after establishing residency in Illinois.  Each completed application shall contain at least the same information that is shown on the Federal Airman Certificate, including all ratings attached to the certificate.

b)	The fee for the registration of each Federal Airman Certificate is $20.00.  Remittance shall be payable to the State Treasurer of Illinois and shall be included at the time the application for registration is submitted to the Division.  (See Section 42 of the Act.)

c)	The Division will then issue a Certificate of Registration.  The Certificate of Registration will be mailed to the registrant as early as Division priorities allow.  

d)	No formal hearing will be held concerning an application for a Certificate of Registration.  If additional information is needed, the Division may inquire about or investigate an application.
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